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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#0-0.15~30-PAS

S

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#0-30~1000-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#0-1000~3000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#0-3000~20000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#24-0.009~0.15-

PASS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#24-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#24-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#24-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-1RB#24-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-25RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-25RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-25RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-25RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-19975-25RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#24-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#24-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#24-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#24-1000~300

0-PASS
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-1RB#24-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-25RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-25RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-25RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-25RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-19975-25RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-PAS

S

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-1000~3000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-3000~20000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#24-0.009~0.15-

PASS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#24-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#24-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#24-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#24-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-25RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-25RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-25RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-25RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20175-25RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#24-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#24-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#24-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#24-1000~300

0-PASS
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#24-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-25RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-25RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-25RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-25RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20175-25RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 95 of 166

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#0-0.15~30-PAS

S

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#0-30~1000-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#0-1000~3000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#0-3000~20000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#24-0.009~0.15-

PASS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#24-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#24-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#24-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-1RB#24-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-25RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-25RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS
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Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-25RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-25RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-QPSK-20375-25RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#24-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#24-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#24-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#24-1000~300

0-PASS
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Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-1RB#24-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-25RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-25RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-25RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-25RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-5MHz-16QAM-20375-25RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#49-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#49-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#49-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#49-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-1RB#49-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-50RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-50RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-50RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-50RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20000-50RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#49-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#49-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#49-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#49-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-1RB#49-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-50RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-50RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-50RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-50RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20000-50RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#49-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#49-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#49-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#49-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#49-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-50RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-50RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-50RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-50RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20175-50RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#49-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#49-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#49-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#49-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#49-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-50RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-50RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-50RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-50RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20175-50RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#49-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#49-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#49-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#49-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-1RB#49-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-50RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-50RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS
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Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-50RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-50RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-QPSK-20350-50RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#49-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#49-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#49-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#49-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-1RB#49-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-50RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-50RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-50RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-50RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-10MHz-16QAM-20350-50RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#74-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#74-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#74-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#74-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-1RB#74-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-75RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-75RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-75RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-75RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20025-75RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#74-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#74-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#74-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#74-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-1RB#74-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-75RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-75RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-75RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-75RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20025-75RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#74-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#74-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#74-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#74-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#74-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-75RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-75RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-75RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-75RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20175-75RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#74-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#74-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#74-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#74-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#74-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-75RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-75RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-75RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-75RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20175-75RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#74-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#74-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#74-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#74-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-1RB#74-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-75RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-75RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS
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Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-75RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-75RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-QPSK-20325-75RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#74-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#74-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#74-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#74-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-1RB#74-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-75RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-75RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-75RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-75RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-15MHz-16QAM-20325-75RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#99-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#99-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#99-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#99-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-1RB#99-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-100RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-100RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-100RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-100RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20050-100RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#99-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#99-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#99-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#99-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-1RB#99-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-100RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-100RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-100RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-100RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20050-100RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#99-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#99-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#99-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#99-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-1RB#99-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-100RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-100RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-100RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-100RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20175-100RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#99-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#99-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#99-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#99-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-1RB#99-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-100RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-100RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-100RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-100RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20175-100RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-0.009~0.15-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-0.15~30-PA

SS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-1000~3000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#0-3000~2000

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#99-0.009~0.1

5-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#99-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#99-30~1000-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#99-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-1RB#99-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-100RB#0-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-100RB#0-0.15~30-

PASS
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Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-100RB#0-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-100RB#0-1000~30

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-QPSK-20300-100RB#0-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-0.009~0.1

5-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-0.15~30-P

ASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-30~1000-P

ASS
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-1000~300

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#0-3000~200

00-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#99-0.009~0.

15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#99-0.15~30-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#99-30~1000-

PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#99-1000~30

00-PASS
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Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-1RB#99-3000~20

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-100RB#0-0.009~0

.15-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-100RB#0-0.15~30

-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-100RB#0-30~100

0-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-100RB#0-1000~3

000-PASS

Band4-20MHz-16QAM-20300-100RB#0-3000~2

0000-PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 145 of 166

Appendix F: Frequency Stability VS Voltage measurement

Test Result

Voltage

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulati
on Channel

RB
Configur

e
Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz) Verdict

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

827

1711.23

657

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

747

1711.23

687

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

702

1711.23

682

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

559

1711.23

659

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

653

1711.23

863

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

543

1711.23

753

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 VN NT
1731.95

808

1733.03

638

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 VL NT
1731.95

752

1733.03

672

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 VH NT
1731.95

759

1733.03

639

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 VN NT
1731.95

609

1733.03

689

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 VL NT
1731.95

892

1733.03

762

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 VH NT
1731.95

703

1733.03

823

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 VN NT
1753.75

85

1754.83

93

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 VL NT
1753.75

803

1754.83

883

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 VH NT
1753.75

767

1754.84

037

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 VN NT
1753.75

937

1754.83

567

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 VL NT
1753.75

939

1754.83

569

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 VH NT 1753.75 1754.83 1710-17 PASS
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95 57 55

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

807

1712.84

487

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

919

1712.84

499

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 VH NT
1710.15

952

1712.84

702

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 VN NT
1710.15

894

1712.83

844

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 VL NT
1710.15

9

1712.83

9

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 VH NT
1710.16

061

1712.83

861

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 VN NT
1731.15

753

1733.84

463

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 VL NT
1731.15

713

1733.84

553

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 VH NT
1731.15

789

1733.84

379

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 VN NT
1731.15

931

1733.83

791

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 VL NT
1731.15

964

1733.83

934

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 VH NT
1731.16

134

1733.83

864

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 VN NT
1752.15

672

1754.84

152

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 VL NT
1752.15

649

1754.84

119

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 VH NT
1752.15

753

1754.84

243

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 VN NT
1752.15

849

1754.83

979

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 VL NT
1752.15

834

1754.83

804

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 VH NT
1752.15

773

1754.83

863

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 VN NT
1710.25

865

1714.73

485

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 VL NT
1710.25

765

1714.73

515

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 VH NT 1710.25 1714.73 1710-17 PASS
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526 956 55

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 VN NT
1710.25

946

1714.73

726

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 VL NT
1710.26

219

1714.73

489

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 VH NT
1710.26

013

1714.73

693

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 VN NT
1730.25

907

1734.73

367

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 VL NT
1730.25

368

1734.73

598

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 VH NT
1730.25

55

1734.73

55

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 VN NT
1730.25

891

1734.73

381

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 VL NT
1730.25

941

1734.73

531

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 VH NT
1730.25

946

1734.73

566

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 VN NT
1750.26

441

1754.73

571

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 VL NT
1750.26

4

1754.73

76

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 VH NT
1750.26

244

1754.73

524

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 VN NT
1750.26

392

1754.73

752

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 VL NT
1750.26

237

1754.73

877

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 VH NT
1750.26

223

1754.73

713

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 VN NT
1710.53

744

1719.46

254

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 VL NT
1710.53

282

1719.45

992

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 VH NT
1710.53

874

1719.46

494

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 VN NT
1710.54

512

1719.45

792

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 VL NT
1710.53

913

1719.46

513

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 VH NT 1710.54 1719.46 1710-17 PASS
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731 801 55

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VN NT
1728.03

206

1736.96

596

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VL NT
1728.03

627

1736.96

687

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 VH NT
1728.02

768

1736.96

318

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 VN NT
1728.03

465

1736.96

305

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 VL NT
1728.04

335

1736.96

355

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 VH NT
1728.04

263

1736.96

073

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 VN NT
1745.52

763

1754.45

573

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 VL NT
1745.52

904

1754.45

904

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 VH NT
1745.52

494

1754.45

444

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 VN NT
1745.53

872

1754.45

432

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 VL NT
1745.52

715

1754.45

365

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 VH NT
1745.52

872

1754.45

212

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 VN NT
1710.80

024

1724.19

824

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 VL NT
1710.80

849

1724.18

749

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 VH NT
1710.79

79

1724.19

49

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 VN NT
1710.80

71

1724.17

91

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 VL NT
1710.81

057

1724.18

157

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 VH NT
1710.81

141

1724.17

641

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 VN NT
1725.80

26

1739.19

36

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 VL NT
1725.80

068

1739.20

368

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 VH NT 1725.79 1739.19 1710-17 PASS
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676 876 55

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 VN NT
1725.80

852

1739.18

452

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 VL NT
1725.80

593

1739.18

893

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 VH NT
1725.80

851

1739.18

651

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 VN NT
1740.81

095

1754.20

395

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 VL NT
1740.81

2

1754.20

2

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 VH NT
1740.80

591

1754.20

091

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 VN NT
1740.79

374

1754.19

774

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 VL NT
1740.81

467

1754.20

067

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 VH NT
1740.79

461

1754.19

861

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
VN NT

1711.06

328

1728.91

628

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
VL NT

1711.07

703

1728.90

903

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
VH NT

1711.07

832

1728.91

632

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
VN NT

1711.10

119

1728.92

419

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
VL NT

1711.08

812

1728.94

612

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
VH NT

1711.09

639

1728.93

639

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
VN NT

1723.56

444

1741.42

044

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
VL NT

1723.56

387

1741.41

987

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
VH NT

1723.56

565

1741.41

865

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
VN NT

1723.58

602

1741.43

602

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
VL NT

1723.59

219

1741.45

119

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175 100RB# VH NT 1723.57 1741.45 1710-17 PASS
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0 979 679 55

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
VN NT

1736.08

101

1753.94

101

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
VL NT

1736.07

559

1753.92

859

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
VH NT

1736.08

383

1753.94

883

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
VN NT

1736.11

501

1753.93

401

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
VL NT

1736.11

445

1753.92

745

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
VH NT

1736.10

788

1753.92

688

1710-17

55
PASS
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Appendix G: Frequency Stability VS Temperature

measurement

Test Result

Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulati
on Channel

RB
Configur

e
Voltage
[Vdc]

Temper
ature
(℃)

FL
(MHz)

FH
(MHz)

Limit
(MHz) Verdict

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

786

1711.23

696

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

79

1711.23

67

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

767

1711.23

677

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

774

1711.23

714

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 10
1710.15

669

1711.23

689

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

807

1711.23

747

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

725

1711.23

735

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 40
1710.15

725

1711.23

735

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 19957 6RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

807

1711.23

727

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

623

1711.23

733

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

666

1711.23

896

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

681

1711.23

641

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

616

1711.23

606

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 10
1710.15

65

1711.23

72

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

651

1711.23

761

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

764

1711.23

854

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 40 1710.15 1711.23 1710-17 PASS



Report No.:1812C50133012506
Page 152 of 166

643 703 55

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 19957 6RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

584

1711.23

794

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV -30
1731.95

771

1733.03

771

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV -20
1731.95

681

1733.03

611

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV -10
1731.95

901

1733.03

761

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 0
1731.95

8

1733.03

6

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 10
1731.95

723

1733.03

703

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 20
1731.95

838

1733.03

698

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 30
1731.95

829

1733.03

699

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 40
1731.95

797

1733.03

827

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20175 6RB#0 NV 50
1731.95

861

1733.03

721

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV -30
1731.95

801

1733.03

771

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV -20
1731.95

694

1733.03

714

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV -10
1731.95

666

1733.03

786

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 0
1731.95

838

1733.03

778

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 10
1731.95

711

1733.03

851

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 20
1731.95

571

1733.03

741

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 30
1731.95

7

1733.03

77

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 40
1731.95

59

1733.03

79

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20175 6RB#0 NV 50
1731.95

942

1733.03

762

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV -30
1753.75

805

1754.83

945

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV -20 1753.75 1754.83 1710-17 PASS
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756 906 55

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV -10
1753.75

895

1754.83

865

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 0
1753.75

808

1754.83

978

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 10
1753.75

756

1754.83

926

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 20
1753.75

847

1754.83

987

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 30
1753.75

78

1754.83

99

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 40
1753.75

763

1754.83

863

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz QPSK 20393 6RB#0 NV 50
1753.75

864

1754.83

874

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV -30
1753.75

959

1754.83

529

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV -20
1753.75

952

1754.83

552

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV -10
1753.75

956

1754.83

546

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 0
1753.75

941

1754.83

511

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 10
1753.75

921

1754.83

621

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 20
1753.75

905

1754.83

605

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 30
1753.75

94

1754.83

59

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 40
1753.75

922

1754.83

662

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 1.4MHz 16QAM 20393 6RB#0 NV 50
1753.75

992

1754.83

622

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV -30
1710.15

92

1712.84

48

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV -20
1710.15

895

1712.84

635

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

945

1712.84

455

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 0
1710.15

801

1712.84

081

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 10 1710.16 1712.84 1710-17 PASS
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005 615 55

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

871

1712.84

521

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

826

1712.84

646

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 40
1710.15

979

1712.84

499

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 19965 15RB#0 NV 50
1710.15

819

1712.84

249

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV -30
1710.16

08
1712.84

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV -20
1710.16

003

1712.83

943

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV -10
1710.15

974

1712.83

944

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 0
1710.16

038

1712.83

908

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 10
1710.16

022

1712.83

862

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 20
1710.15

965

1712.83

825

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 30
1710.15

999

1712.83

999

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 40
1710.15

948

1712.83

868

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 19965 15RB#0 NV 50
1710.16

159

1712.83

909

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV -30
1731.15

712

1733.84

592

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV -20
1731.15

95

1733.84

85

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV -10
1731.15

847

1733.84

487

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 0
1731.15

885

1733.84

455

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 10
1731.15

88

1733.84

74

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 20
1731.15

827

1733.84

087

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 30
1731.15

892

1733.84

422

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 40 1731.15 1733.84 1710-17 PASS
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868 598 55

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20175 15RB#0 NV 50
1731.15

708

1733.84

178

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV -30
1731.16

029

1733.83

919

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV -20
1731.15

976

1733.83

836

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV -10
1731.15

882

1733.84

032

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 0
1731.15

943

1733.83

983

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 10
1731.15

92

1733.83

58

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 20
1731.16

048

1733.84

048

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 30
1731.16

033

1733.83

933

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 40
1731.15

908

1733.84

028

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20175 15RB#0 NV 50
1731.15

952

1733.84

002

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV -30
1752.15

891

1754.84

031

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV -20
1752.15

776

1754.84

206

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV -10
1752.15

894

1754.84

224

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 0
1752.15

701

1754.84

021

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 10
1752.15

822

1754.84

232

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 20
1752.15

755

1754.84

195

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 30
1752.15

739

1754.84

079

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 40
1752.15

799

1754.84

329

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz QPSK 20385 15RB#0 NV 50
1752.15

758

1754.84

078

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV -30
1752.15

673

1754.83

943

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV -20 1752.15 1754.84 1710-17 PASS
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764 034 55

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV -10
1752.15

872

1754.83

902

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 0
1752.15

759

1754.83

839

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 10
1752.15

681

1754.83

991

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 20
1752.15

975

1754.83

945

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 30
1752.15

781

1754.84

001

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 40
1752.15

738

1754.83

968

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 3MHz 16QAM 20385 15RB#0 NV 50
1752.15

705

1754.83

855

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV -30
1710.25

755

1714.73

495

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV -20
1710.25

66

1714.73

59

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV -10
1710.25

827

1714.73

597

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 0
1710.25

631

1714.73

531

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 10
1710.25

62

1714.73

75

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 20
1710.25

8

1714.73

57

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 30
1710.25

602

1714.73

582

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 40
1710.25

601

1714.73

861

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 19975 25RB#0 NV 50
1710.25

742

1714.73

742

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV -30
1710.26

002

1714.73

682

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV -20
1710.26

152

1714.73

562

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV -10
1710.25

993

1714.73

773

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 0
1710.26

076

1714.73

566

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 10 1710.26 1714.73 1710-17 PASS
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085 575 55

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 20
1710.26

159

1714.73

649

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 30
1710.26

256

1714.73

216

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 40
1710.26

162

1714.73

562

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 19975 25RB#0 NV 50
1710.26

001

1714.73

641

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV -30
1730.25

472

1734.73

332

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV -20
1730.25

506

1734.73

566

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV -10
1730.25

745

1734.73

535

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 0
1730.25

382

1734.73

562

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 10
1730.25

776

1734.73

396

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 20
1730.25

286

1734.73

786

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 30
1730.25

26

1734.73

67

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 40
1730.25

679

1734.73

609

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20175 25RB#0 NV 50
1730.25

491

1734.73

591

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV -30
1730.26

071

1734.73

371

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV -20
1730.26

03

1734.73

67

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV -10
1730.25

868

1734.73

788

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 0
1730.26

028

1734.73

748

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 10
1730.26

102

1734.73

632

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 20
1730.26

206

1734.73

476

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 30
1730.25

982

1734.73

672

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 40 1730.26 1734.73 1710-17 PASS
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143 643 55

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20175 25RB#0 NV 50
1730.26

042

1734.73

332

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV -30
1750.26

455

1754.73

545

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV -20
1750.26

534

1754.73

784

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV -10
1750.26

409

1754.73

329

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 0
1750.26

528

1754.73

488

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 10
1750.26

392

1754.73

422

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 20
1750.26

411

1754.73

611

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 30
1750.26

538

1754.73

788

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 40
1750.26

423

1754.73

363

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz QPSK 20375 25RB#0 NV 50
1750.26

242

1754.73

502

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV -30
1750.26

195

1754.74

165

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV -20
1750.26

298

1754.73

778

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV -10
1750.26

159

1754.73

919

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 0
1750.26

166

1754.74

146

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 10
1750.26

423

1754.73

983

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 20
1750.26

282

1754.74

032

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 30
1750.26

168

1754.74

158

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 40
1750.26

175

1754.73

885

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 5MHz 16QAM 20375 25RB#0 NV 50
1750.26

172

1754.74

292

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV -30
1710.53

637

1719.46

377

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV -20 1710.53 1719.46 1710-17 PASS
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477 177 55

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV -10
1710.53

657

1719.46

427

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 0
1710.53

559

1719.46

009

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 10
1710.53

712

1719.46

552

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 20
1710.53

275

1719.46

225

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 30
1710.53

161

1719.46

051

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 40
1710.53

516

1719.46

246

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20000 50RB#0 NV 50
1710.53

569

1719.45

359

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV -30
1710.53

896

1719.45

766

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV -20
1710.53

734

1719.46

544

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV -10
1710.54

754

1719.45

894

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 0
1710.53

654

1719.45

564

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 10
1710.54

103

1719.46

713

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 20
1710.54

014

1719.45

554

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 30
1710.53

757

1719.46

507

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 40
1710.53

935

1719.45

845

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20000 50RB#0 NV 50
1710.54

657

1719.46

097

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -30
1728.03

31

1736.96

31

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -20
1728.03

53

1736.96

45

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV -10
1728.02

901

1736.95

851

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 0
1728.03

364

1736.96

804

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 10 1728.03 1736.96 1710-17 PASS
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611 381 55

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 20
1728.03

043

1736.96

553

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 30
1728.03

334

1736.96

924

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 40
1728.03

615

1736.95

795

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20175 50RB#0 NV 50
1728.02

828

1736.96

618

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV -30
1728.03

48

1736.96

68

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV -20
1728.04

777

1736.95

847

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV -10
1728.04

603

1736.96

863

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 0
1728.03

501

1736.96

501

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 10
1728.04

451

1736.95

861

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 20
1728.03

82

1736.96

86

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 30
1728.03

794

1736.96

694

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 40
1728.04

639

1736.95

939

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20175 50RB#0 NV 50
1728.04

492

1736.96

392

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV -30
1745.52

497

1754.45

527

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV -20
1745.52

533

1754.46

103

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV -10
1745.52

786

1754.45

426

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 0
1745.52

367

1754.46

127

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 10
1745.52

234

1754.45

394

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 20
1745.53

045

1754.45

725

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 30
1745.52

841

1754.45

721

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 40 1745.52 1754.45 1710-17 PASS
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998 478 55

Band4 10MHz QPSK 20350 50RB#0 NV 50
1745.52

625

1754.45

905

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV -30
1745.52

614

1754.45

404

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV -20
1745.53

591

1754.45

531

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV -10
1745.53

141

1754.45

481

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 0
1745.52

552

1754.44

962

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 10
1745.53

05

1754.45

51

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 20
1745.53

364

1754.45

354

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 30
1745.52

506

1754.45

876

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 40
1745.53

159

1754.45

179

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 10MHz 16QAM 20350 50RB#0 NV 50
1745.52

309

1754.45

179

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV -30
1710.79

62

1724.18

92

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV -20
1710.80

443

1724.19

343

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV -10
1710.79

505

1724.20

105

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 0
1710.80

194

1724.19

394

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 10
1710.80

29

1724.18

39

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 20
1710.79

754

1724.19

254

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 30
1710.80

561

1724.18

561

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 40
1710.79

477

1724.19

677

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20025 75RB#0 NV 50
1710.79

707

1724.19

407

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV -30
1710.81

161

1724.18

861

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV -20 1710.81 1724.17 1710-17 PASS
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292 492 55

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV -10
1710.80

813

1724.18

213

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 0
1710.81

484

1724.18

484

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 10
1710.80

861

1724.18

461

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 20
1710.80

805

1724.18

505

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 30
1710.81

422

1724.18

422

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 40
1710.81

458

1724.18

458

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20025 75RB#0 NV 50
1710.80

626

1724.18

426

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV -30
1725.79

784

1739.19

884

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV -20
1725.80

003

1739.20

203

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV -10
1725.79

954

1739.19

254

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 0
1725.79

84

1739.20

54

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 10
1725.79

578

1739.19

378

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 20
1725.80

641

1739.19

441

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 30
1725.79

847

1739.20

947

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 40
1725.80

311

1739.20

011

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20175 75RB#0 NV 50
1725.79

921

1739.19

721

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV -30
1725.81

465

1739.18

665

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV -20
1725.80

811

1739.19

111

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV -10
1725.80

826

1739.19

226

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 0
1725.80

938

1739.17

738

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 10 1725.80 1739.18 1710-17 PASS
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538 538 55

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 20
1725.81

216

1739.19

116

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 30
1725.80

954

1739.18

354

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 40
1725.80

559

1739.19

159

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20175 75RB#0 NV 50
1725.80

962

1739.18

362

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV -30
1740.80

821

1754.19

721

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV -20
1740.80

859

1754.18

459

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV -10
1740.81

228

1754.20

228

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 0
1740.81

106

1754.19

906

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 10
1740.80

897

1754.19

697

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 20
1740.81

345

1754.20

545

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 30
1740.81

091

1754.18

891

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 40
1740.81

279

1754.19

979

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz QPSK 20325 75RB#0 NV 50
1740.81

008

1754.19

808

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV -30
1740.79

965

1754.18

965

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV -20
1740.81

526

1754.19

726

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV -10
1740.79

653

1754.19

853

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 0
1740.80

814

1754.19

014

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 10
1740.78

724

1754.19

824

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 20
1740.79

611

1754.19

211

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 30
1740.80

197

1754.20

097

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 40 1740.78 1754.19 1710-17 PASS
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779 879 55

Band4 15MHz 16QAM 20325 75RB#0 NV 50
1740.80

502

1754.19

302

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV -30

1711.07

132

1728.90

932

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV -20

1711.07

528

1728.90

628

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV -10

1711.06

386

1728.90

986

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV 0

1711.08

023

1728.90

323

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV 10

1711.07

499

1728.91

699

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV 20

1711.07

91

1728.89

61

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV 30

1711.06

818

1728.90

718

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV 40

1711.06

125

1728.90

625

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20050
100RB#

0
NV 50

1711.08

682

1728.90

882

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV -30

1711.08

276

1728.93

676

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV -20

1711.09

254

1728.94

254

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV -10

1711.08

809

1728.89

809

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV 0

1711.08

612

1728.94

712

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV 10

1711.09

783

1728.93

983

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV 20

1711.09

219

1728.90

719

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV 30

1711.08

913

1728.94

313

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV 40

1711.09

369

1728.91

569

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20050
100RB#

0
NV 50

1711.08

636

1728.93

936

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV -30

1723.56

681

1741.42

181

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175 100RB# NV -20 1723.57 1741.42 1710-17 PASS
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0 481 381 55

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV -10

1723.58

055

1741.42

855

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV 0

1723.55

908

1741.42

308

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV 10

1723.57

022

1741.42

722

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV 20

1723.57

427

1741.42

427

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV 30

1723.57

683

1741.40

283

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV 40

1723.58

546

1741.41

546

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20175
100RB#

0
NV 50

1723.56

683

1741.41

983

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV -30

1723.59

391

1741.43

491

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV -20

1723.58

083

1741.45

083

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV -10

1723.58

961

1741.45

561

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV 0

1723.60

545

1741.42

145

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV 10

1723.57

832

1741.45

832

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV 20

1723.59

795

1741.44

495

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV 30

1723.58

157

1741.45

657

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV 40

1723.58

622

1741.45

722

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20175
100RB#

0
NV 50

1723.59

585

1741.45

285

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV -30

1736.07

694

1753.92

694

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV -20

1736.09

261

1753.92

861

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV -10

1736.06

711

1753.94

811

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV 0

1736.07

396

1753.91

596

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300 100RB# NV 10 1736.07 1753.93 1710-17 PASS
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0 72 92 55

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV 20

1736.08

171

1753.91

471

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV 30

1736.08

834

1753.92

634

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV 40

1736.08

102

1753.93

302

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz QPSK 20300
100RB#

0
NV 50

1736.06

641

1753.92

241

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV -30

1736.11

435

1753.93

235

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV -20

1736.10

612

1753.93

012

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV -10

1736.11

328

1753.94

128

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV 0

1736.10

612

1753.92

712

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV 10

1736.11

855

1753.92

755

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV 20

1736.11

113

1753.93

113

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV 30

1736.11

23

1753.92

73

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV 40

1736.10

919

1753.93

719

1710-17

55
PASS

Band4 20MHz 16QAM 20300
100RB#

0
NV 50

1736.11

167

1753.92

167

1710-17

55
PASS

---END---
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